REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION TOWN OF HIGHLAND

Highland Municipal Building 3333 Ridge Road Highland, IN 46322 Phone: 219-972-7598 Fax: 219-972-5097

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: Friday, January 8, 2021

- TO: Area Media and Members of the Public
- **RE**: HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION NOTICE OF SPECIAL PLENARY BUSINESS MEETING AND STUDY SESSION TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2021

THE HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION WILL MEET FOR A SPECIAL PLENARY BUSINESS MEETING AND A STUDY SESSION ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2021 CONVENING AT 7:00 P.M. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE SPECIAL PLENARY BUSINESS MEETING IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF THE REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION'S CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION 2021-01. THE STUDY SESSION IS THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED STUDY SESSION FOR JANUARY 2021.

This meeting will be convened as an electronic meeting pursuant to Governor Holcomb's Executive Orders 20-04, 20-09 and 20-25 and now extended by Executive Order 20-52 through 30 January 2021 allowing such meetings, pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5-3.6 for the duration of the COVID-19 emergency.

People may observe the meeting by joining the meeting on the Zoom platform https://zoom.us/j/96955072196?pwd=SGsrVWFha0NLajd4dnZEYVRkQ05jQT09

Further, persons wishing to join the meeting may access the electronic meeting by using the preceding Zoom link and adding the Meeting ID: **969 5507 2196** and Password: **781005**

One tap mobile: +13126266799,,96955072196#,,,,,0#,,781005# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location: +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 969 5507 2196 Password: 781005 Find your local number: <u>https://zoom.us/u/ab0f4DOTza</u>

Keery De Mineio - Jay

Kathy DeGuilio-Fox Redevelopment Director Highland Redevelopment Commission